



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

Bid Receiving Public Works & Government Services  
Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux publics et  
Services gouvernementaux Canada

1713 Bedford Row

Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.E.)

Halifax

Nova Scotia

B3J 1T3

Bid Fax: (902) 496-5016

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise  
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation  
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,  
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**

Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**

Atlantic Region Acquisitions/Région de l'Atlantique  
Acquisitions

1713 Bedford Row

Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.E.)

Halifax

Nova Scot

B3J 1T3

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Dorchester C-Block Ventilation Upg.	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> EC016-192014/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 002
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> EC016-19-2014	<b>Date</b> 2018-11-30
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$PWA-110-5818	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PWA-8-80076 (110)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2018-12-06</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Atlantic Standard Time AST
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Collier (PWA), Susan	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pwa110
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (902) 401-3352 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (902) 496-5016
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

This Solicitation Amendment 002 is being raised to answer questions from potential bidders and incorporate the following:

**Question 1:**

Is the designer responsible for repairing or reinstating walls and windows where existing equipment is removed as part of this contract?

**Answer 1:**

Yes. The design shall include reinstatement of all wall, window, ceiling or floor construction and finishes as required where existing equipment is being removed or relocated as part of this contract.

**Question 2:**

Is the designer responsible for support for temporary ventilation or cooling during construction?

**Answer 2:**

The requirement for temporary services is expected to be identified more clearly by this designer as part of the development of the construction phasing plan (See scope addendum item herein). Where the construction work requires removal of existing ventilation or cooling equipment and the occupants of the spaces served are to remain in that space during construction, the design consultant is responsible for providing support to the contractor in selecting the appropriate temporary equipment. The contractor shall supply temporary equipment.

**Question 3:**

Does the scope of this contract include architectural designs required to hide new equipment?

**Answer 3:**

Yes. As outlined in PR 1.3.3 Detailed Scope of Work, architectural design services are required. Architectural services must include designs for ceiling or wall demolition, as required, and the provision of new ceilings, bulkheads, walls or enclosures for concealing or protection of new equipment as required to meet CSC's Technical Criteria (to be provided to the successful proponent). Demolition and new work plans will be required for floor plans and reflected ceiling plans.

**Question 4:**

Does the scope of this contract include modification or replacement of existing specialty area ventilation systems (example, carpentry shop dust collectors or service garage vehicle exhaust)?

**Answer 4:**

No, the services required for this contract are not expected to replace or modify the existing specialty equipment or systems, except where the specialty area equipment or system is already used for, or required to, provide ventilation or cooling. The scope of work for this project is to provide ventilation and cooling only in accordance with CSC Technical Criteria. NOTE: The exception to this is in rooms identified as "smudging rooms", where the existing exhaust fans must be replaced and controls

provided to energize the smudging exhaust fan and also close dampers on all return air ducts on air systems that are interconnected to adjacent spaces. The number of smudging rooms is expected to be 3 or less.

**Question 5:**

Is the intent to complete designs by the end of fiscal year, March 31, 2019.

**Answer 5:**

No.

**Insert the following:**

Addendum items:

1. PR 1.3.3 Detailed Scope of Work – Add the following to the list of designer’s responsibilities:
  - a. The installation of ventilation and air conditioning systems in C-Block will result in the need for phasing of the construction. The consultant will be responsible for the development of a workable construction phasing plan which will be provided to the contractor within the contract documents. The phasing plan will need to balance the requirements of the functional groups with the technical requirements of the architectural, mechanical and electrical systems and their options for phasing. The phasing will need to take into account the present location of all affected CSC functional groups. The consultant will work with PSPC/CSC to identify if any portion of the building population be moved to swing space for the duration of the construction or any part thereof. Any work required to design and fit up the swing space located outside the building will not form part of the work under this contract.
  - b. The design shall incorporate a BACnet building management control system that operates seamlessly with the existing BACnet control architecture. All new equipment and terminal units shall be controlled using either the existing Automated Logic controls or another control program, all from the existing operator workstation in building H-45. The existing non-BACnet control system will not be used.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.